City of Prineville City Ordinance No. 1117

An Ordinance amending the City Zoning Map as provided for by Sections 153.230 of City Ordinance No. 1057 Thereby Changing the Zoning of Tax Lots 1301, 1400, 1402, 1403, 1404, 1405 and 1406 of Crook County Assessor's Map No. T14S. R16E. Section 32CB from Limited Industrial M-1 to General Commercial C-2 Respectively.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS.

- 1. The City of Prineville Planning Commission has held a public hearing, considered the Planning Directors findings and record, and has found that there is a public need and benefit for the proposed change. The Prineville City Planning Commission adopts the Findings and Recommendations of the Planning Director dated November 2, 2004 and recommends the Prineville City Council adopt the proposed changes.
- 2. The City of Prineville City Council has held a public hearing, considered the Planning Directors findings and record, and has found that there is a public need and benefit for the proposed change. The Prineville City Council adopts the Findings and Recommendations of the Planning Commission dated November 2, 2004.

NOW THEREFORE, the City does hereby rezone the subject Tax Lots 1301, 1400, 1402, 1403, 1404, 1405 and 1406 of Crook County Assessor's Map No. T14S. R16E. Section 32CB to General Commercial C-2, as set forth by Section 153.230 of City Ordinance No. 1057 as amended

Dated this 23rd Day of November, 2004.

Mayor Steve Uffelma

City Manager R.W. Corbett

